

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	24.03.2023		<p>SPA No. 65 of 2023  <u><b>Sri Vipin Sanghi, C.J.</b></u>  <u><b>Sri Alok Kumar Verma, J.</b></u></p> <p>Ms. Priyanka Agarwal, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Issue notice.</p> <p>Ms. Charanjeet Kaur, learned counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent no. 1.</p> <p>Let notice issue to respondent no. 2, returnable on 16.08.2023, by all permitted modes, including electronically.</p> <p>All the parties shall file their respective written submissions on the question of law, which arises for consideration, namely, whether the appellant can claim interest for the period, from when the possession of land was taken (which is after the date of the award) till the date of actual payment, in proceedings under Section 3G(5) of the National Highways Act, 1956, or such a relief can be sought in proceedings under Article 226 of the Constitution of India, since the remedy under Section 3G(5) is not available for claiming interest for the aforesaid period.</p> <p>The written submissions be filed, along with the relevant case law(s) within four weeks.</p> <p>List on 16.08.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"> <b>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)</b>  <b>24.03.2023</b> </p> <p style="text-align: center;"> <b>(Vipin Sanghi, C.J.)</b>  <b>24.03.2023</b> </p> <p>Rahul</p>

