

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	16.08.2023		<p>SPA No. 65 of 2023 <u>Sri Vipin Sanghi, C.J.</u> <u>Sri Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Ms. Priyanka Agarwal, learned counsel for the appellant. 2. Mr. Raunak Pant, <i>proxy</i> counsel for Mr. Naresh Pant, learned counsel for respondent no.1- NHAI. 3. Mr. Vikas Pande, learned Standing Counsel for the State- respondent no.2. 4. The written submissions have not yet been filed by the respondents in terms of the order dated 24.03.2023. 5. Let the respondents file the same within six weeks. 6. The written submissions filed by the appellant shall also be shared with learned counsels for the respondents within a week. 7. List on 12.03.2024. 8. Registry is directed to show the name of Mr. Naresh Pant and the C.S.C., as learned counsels for the respondents, in the cause list. <p style="text-align: center;"> (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) (Vipin Sanghi, C.J.) 16.08.2023 16.08.2023 </p> <p>NISHANT</p>