

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>20.03.2024</u>		<p>SPA No. 65 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Ritu Bahri, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Ms. Priyanka Agrawal, learned counsel for the appellant/writ petitioner. 2. Ms. Rajni Supyal, learned Brief Holder for the State. 3. Mr. Raunak Pant, learned counsel, holding brief of Mr. Naresh Pant, learned counsel for the respondent. 4. In the present case, initially the award was given on 12.05.2015 and the petitioner was given the entire payment within time. Subsequently, a supplementary award came on 10.01.2017 and this payment of Rs. 2.27 Crore was given on 20.07.2020. 5. Counsel for the petitioner further states that the interest on the supplementary award has been given from 2015 till 2017. 6. In the present case, counsel for the writ petitioner is seeking benefit of interest from 2017 to 2020. 7. At this stage, counsel for the respondent seeks a short adjournment to inform as to how many cases have been referred for arbitration with respect to this very acquisition proceeding. 8. List on 29.04.2024. <p style="text-align: right;"> (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) (Ritu Bahri, C.J.) 20.03.2024 </p> <p>Mahinder</p>