

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	25.09.2024		<p>SPA No. 65 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Ritu Bahri, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Ms. Priyanka Agarwal, learned counsel for the appellant. 2. Mr. Naresh Pant and Mr. Raunak Pant, learned counsel for respondent no. 1. 3. Mr. B.S. Parihar, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand. 4. Counsel for the appellant seeks time to file her <i>Vakalatnama</i>, as the company has gone in liquidation. She has also referred to the judgment of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in the case of <i>Union of India and another v. Pushpavati and others, (2018) 3 SCC 28</i> on the preposition that the issue of interest cannot be decided by the Arbitrator under the National Highways Act. 5. List on 03.10.2024. <p style="text-align: center;"> (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) (Ritu Bahri, C.J.) 25.09.2024 25.09.2024 </p> <p>Rahul</p>